FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR WORK SESSION AGENDA 0L o
TUESDAY, JUNE 17, 2025 AT 7 A.M. @

MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM WEBINAR
AND AT FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
800 CUSHMAN STREET, FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

10.

11.

Roll Call
Legislative Wrap-up Brief from City Lobbyist

ISCUSSION on City-ownea Fropertie

Update from City Engineering
Riverscape Improvement of Golden Heart Plaza

pOrdinance No. 63159 — An Ordinance Amending the 2025 Operating and Capital Budgets
for the Second Time. [advanced to June 23]

Resolution No. 5178 — A Resolution Authorizing Payment to Alaska Public Risk Alliance
(APRA) for Municipal Insurance Coverage. [not introduced]

Finance Committee Report
Mayor and Councilmember Comments
Next Regular Work Session — Tuesday, July 8, 2025, 7:00 a.m.

Adjournment


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89535060265?pwd=V3drYnBzdWRHa0ZoNjhiNzVjbVJpZz09

LAZELLE ESTATES
TRACT A-1
12.5 ACRES
COF PROPERTY



LAZELLE ESTATES NORTH ERN ADDITION - PLAT 2016-44, FR.D.

R RN .'\PTW w%_. =

| LD M o
i e W= Heee, T T T 77 e
- 3 r - P * = oy e —
) L _,_,.&;,w’“ - ==
A BT 'L_—-W'_ e e o =S n

X i o PR At .
11' h ] . _l - T Ltl‘!lfl."rl!_ -
. a» - — A 10 B .
| 1 ! | werwraty . / ~
' I H b o e : g L o -Le1 »
. - ' DR 21 7S R T =
LIS MO = el e | ) A | "
“ PARYRe e T ! | [ 3 w
! | [ "
i I "
: l : L er ] N
! I SRACT A 4 : ¥ ] P
H ¥ [}
R [ 1 [
: | 5 |
I, = H el | -«
e sy’ g i wr
L : u;w., 5 3 =" — e LEEE M ML DY LARAT, ke
|2 | A E . | | D UK 4OTT VN Afbe
* T .- : N g 72 . MY T Y T HE
B o mz ! "%13; . e Wt | WBA IR Ry P g~
& kﬁ“ / a0 e l i Bl 3| . b |
g 'o;‘ 3 [ ! ! e / e b .
v F Ty R / . .
15,8 il W] ) (e i / ELe = toomew .
H] ! * i I i \ ” .
" " .
| L 0 o
. i — : | . .
G A=a N el [ a
wal ; ) PRV WY N ! | 3
! qalba_ g/ s mEate Levone " | rier 4 J %
0 i maraps’ 1 Y . N d
. e (oo o o ' I | 153 CRAPEIL 90ALS it
! ¥ 3 . . e ®» n [ 3 Lol o
z |3 * i) O . e N
~ " — DB T L
N ;: i -0, XM Y (. T
3 bl . Phvh e A )
x
; l ! | o
- i
L - | -~
r €
s34t | | T InDaEr g me
pd- L w35 0w T I MY& [
3 E i PR WA A
- . I WSS IOALTE wc:-ar
N S Froud T AL LD 2
el e e L RIS
hs Pr SRk TR LI N, e
& % - RIIR X MK
R 35 ] AL Py ke
&N e it Al /
FARI K = I
- - [ -
DN e 1 ; AT 0 <
S W 325, UATS MECAT ST DaNRL: § : s / » l
UM IBHAY (MY 1200 e N ST 2 T L9
v Ly LM TIE AT, 5D : X PR " AREA SUMMERY
el T I O i — 1w e TS " | HEES 4 k=2 NLY RS
ML N LRI
1M % af wdaed cHL |17 s AL - : [IE- PALTECS 2
° Sy e e M- LORY ATewrin) -1_',] || 1w
w 5 ‘gi. | l == Rt I TH A a7
2 3 FDeR HO WA DEASRIEL e ! 3
i : I W i, [CH R P I By IC aG3s
Wocrds;  FOOTI AFOHATOR, TLAT <0 X023 ¥ 35 2 .
=y iml £ Ri bl A Lesd 4RIS
X0t sy, MIn: IFRwATQR. DOD, INST E8-3937a Sk fwe g = B . e
-‘Lgl Erl e ; 4 -rw- :m o T . ) ! warel PRAR KU
A\ P [ D 8 };; T A S / i CH S 630 N I T IlE 3 |#E o7 - L T‘
4 o "B & . , e 2 = ) ' : : = }
Alx gl ] ;‘:’ P S oz |E|E |+ 5 4 & 5 |z (B -—J 1
- ) | | ] v A 5]z - z. I '
1 IR PO e X5 | % .
_— | o if = LA SSTATIT COVIAL ALOTE — Il !
: | ] T W ;- ;,' :
| orrw . = e = | A3 1 m/? A&
v | dlx gl 2|22 |3 # (8,8 218 % I P SD CI7-16
2 = t . =z -
=E | ala s lsfale v gty e lsls ElE]en 50
‘ =4 [ , = pe = RP 02616
" samy Nl S L Fal T A "
. - o }"‘-«.";p‘.:. I . 4 8 Sus coter’y T STHTZYANN INCINEEEINL AEMICIALES, N,
= 5-{,‘?"-‘: - 4 ! b2z, 409 94k PAROAKES, AL i BTN
, p_,_\:':l?. ?er 7 ) ) L= _ ¢ D% e USSR B —
o™ M foend I S T PRI ATRNUE ses07 LALELLE ESTATES
Il , —— -~ Lot
= d e N mew T e nenn NORTHERNIAUDITICH
o Mo e 15T~ oo misen = {5 ) SAC—;
I pagdal (TMVTS M Ui i) * W I ATON WD AL/2 LICHN T T Ay
:‘-“ R 3 : E s T b v CHIDAHE n:w'n: F"IT’:‘
M A = k ! - NV EOY,
= 2 g St - z | - i =
Uy e e e L P2 - BOT T 54 N
“: ‘J _'h;' : E ! o - CETEI VIEW - AT B Y )

L&ZEL LE ESTATES NORTHERN ADCITON

= . “ton ! Wy .
g ’30 l. au‘n‘ oa.::‘- RN

i
Ak 0 aweg [T iy




(Ofyk a 'rbanksE:';

Area: 174913.7 Square
Feet
Perimeter: 1811.8 Feet

. [Distance: 3452 Feet @ |8

&




EXISTING SNOW DUMP 4.02 ACRES & PROPOSED EXPANSION 0.94 ACRES (25%)

T EAZ[-_LL\: KU = B O HUR BDAL L AUUH

Area: 40677.7 Square Feet
H Perimeter: 1010.4 Feet

gL e

EXISTING SNOW DUMP
4.02 ACRES

City of E@irbanks

Area: 174913.7 Square
Feet
Perimeter: 1811.8 Feet







LOOKING NORTHWEST

NORTHEAST SIDE -

NOW DUMP -

S




LAZELLE DRAINAGE CHANNEL

ON X HUNT

~ ELITE

e

_ == ===ClazelleiRg== _ _

X

[FAIRBANKSIGITY(OF

X

X
X

JoycelDr SN

Hunt Map

Layers




L . -

i‘
£ s

RN

¥




LOOKING WEST

- SOUTHEAST SIDE DRAINAGE AREA

SNOW DUMP







E DRAINAGE CHANNEL — SOUTHWEST SIDE SNOW DUMP — LOOKING EAST

LAZELL

= L




__LAZELLE TRACT A

Sihe fat
Ll“ o / 2N £ N X
- oo N

e LWL

-1 REMAINING PROPERTY - 3.45 ACRES

=

© EXISTING SNOW DUMP
402 ACRES

2]

D a e o e O

tons
et 1, "o i e | 1=
P ="

oo 3 r‘H

e e Y88
o o‘-———%.

Ares
Area: 174913.7 Square
Feet

Perimeter: 1811.8 Feet

*d M Area o [
A H Area: 150339.8 Square Feet
82, i Perimeter: 2352 Feet :

9

e — — =R I L - N _ . | Distance: 3452 Feet & jEties
aee im0 NEER IR g @E. N R nl A



D STREET LOOKING SOUTH




EXAML~E~1 — 14 LOTS AND DRAINAGE CONFIGURTI

AZELLE RD




EXAMPLE 2- 12 LOTS AND DRAINAGE CONFIGURATIO

LAZELLE
ESTATES I

INORTHERN |

=
s 12
v !

1.'_ 13 @_ 176,
| , : -

jovceoR L

S/ W W T e T LT




Introduced By: Mayor David Pruhs
Introduced: June 9, 2025

ORDINANCE NO. 6315

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2025 OPERATING
AND CAPITAL BUDGETS FOR THE SECOND TIME

WHEREAS, this ordinance incorporates the changes outlined on the attached
fiscal note to amend the 2025 operating and capital budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, as follows [amendments shown in bold font; deleted text in

strikethrough font]:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 2025 General Fund and Capital
Fund budgets the following sources of revenue and expenditures in the amounts indicated
to the departments named for the purpose of conducting the business of the City of
Fairbanks, Alaska, for the fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending
December 31, 2025 (see pages 2 and 3):



GENERAL FUND

APPROVED PROPOSED
COUNCIL INCREASE COUNCIL
REVENUE APPROPRIATION (DECREASE) APPROPRIATION
Taxes (all sources) $ 28,913,515  § - 3 28,913,515
Charges for Senvices 6,579,500 261,000 6,840,500
Intergovernmental Revenues 2,476,080 385,390 2,861,470
Licenses and Permits 2,193,805 4,000 2,197,805
Fines and Forfeitures 551,000 - 551,000
Interest and Penalties 1,515,000 - 1,515,000
Rental and Lease Income 158,539 10,000 168,539
Other Revenues 250,000 100,000 350,000
Other Financing Sources 684,287 - 684,287
Total revenue appropriation $ 43,321,726 $ 760,390 $ 44,082,116
EXPENDITURES
Mayor Department $ 892,030 $ 2,000 $ 894,030
Legal Department 262,760 - 262,760
Office of the City Clerk 631,872 - 631,872
Finance Department 1,066,350 - 1,066,350
Information Technology 2,935,442 15,000 2,950,442
General Account 6,976,881 50,000 7,026,881
Police Department 8,246,201 615,823 8,862,024
Communications Center 3,011,380 615,565 3,626,945
Fire Department 10,808,559 80,000 10,888,559
Public Works Department 9,863,143 - 9,863,143
Engineering Department 1,186,431 - 1,186,431
Building Department 849,750 - 849,750
Total expenditure appropriation $ 46,730,799 $ 1,378,388 $ 48,109,187
2024 unassigned fund balance  $ 19,076,765 $ (69,910) $ 19,006,855
Prior year encumbrances (274,662) - (274,662)
Transfers to other funds (4,770,000) - (4,770,000)
Other changes to the budget 1,635,589 (617,998) 1,017,591
2025 estimated unassigned fund balance  $ 15,667,692 $ (687,908) $ 14,979,784
Minimum unassigned fund balance requirement is 20% of budgeted annual
expenditures but not less than $10,000,000. 20% of budgeted annual expenditures is  $ 9,621,837

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 2 of 7




CAPITAL FUND

APPROVED PROPOSED
COUNCIL INCREASE COUNCIL

REVENUE APPROPRIATION (DECREASE) APPROPRIATION
Transfer from Permanent Fund $ 724,486 $ - $ 724,486
Transfer from General Fund 4,000,000 - 4,000,000
Property Repair & Replacement 150,000 - 150,000
Public Works 250,000 - 250,000
Garbage Equipment Reserve 291,600 - 291,600
IT 75,000 - 75,000
Police 300,000 - 300,000
Communications Center 140,000 - 140,000
Fire 760,000 - 760,000
Building 10,000 - 10,000

Total revenue appropriation ~ § 6,701,086  $ - % 6,701,086
EXPENDITURES
Property Repair & Replacement $ 6,063,649 $ 610,000 $ 6,673,649
Public Works Department 1,830,687 - 1,830,687
Garbage Equipment Resene 849,050 - 849,050
IT Department 247,440 86,000 333,440
Police Department 942,680 50,000 992,680
Fire Department 1,755,260 35,000 1,790,260
Road Maintenance 3,959,329 - 3,959,329
Building Department 67,000 - 67,000

Total expenditure appropriation $ 15,715,095 $ 781,000

$ 16,496,095

2024 fund balance  $ 21,341,786 $ (305) $ 21,341,481
Prior year encumbrances (3,787,165) - (3,787,165)
Prior year reappropriations (1,319,588) - (1,319,588)
Transfers from other funds 4,491,326 - 4,491,326
Other changes to the budget (8,398,582) (781,000) (9,179,582)

2025 estimated fund balance  $ 12,327,777  § (781,305)

$ 11,546,472

Estimated unassigned capital fund balance for projects

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 3 of 7

$ 6,179,158




SECTION 2. This ordinance also appropriates the use of emergency snow
removal funds in the amount of $250,000 as designated by the Mayor.

SECTION 3. All appropriations made by this ordinance lapse at the end of the
fiscal year to the extent they have not been expended or contractually committed to the
departments named for the purpose of conducting the business of said departments of
the City of Fairbanks, Alaska, for the fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2025 and
ending December 31, 2025.

SECTION 4. The effective date of this ordinance shall be six days after adoption.

David Pruhs, Mayor

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ADOPTED:

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D. Danyielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk Thomas A. Chard Il, City Attorney

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 4 of 7



FISCAL NOTE
ORDINANCE NO. 6315
AMENDING THE 2025 OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS
FOR THE SECOND TIME

GENERAL FUND
$760,390 Increase in Revenue
$1,378,388 Increase in Expenditures

Revenue

1. Tax Revenue
2. Charges for Services
« $375,000 increase to ambulance services (Resolution 5168)
e ($120,000) decrease to fire protection services due to changes in
fire service area
+ $6,000 increase to fire inspections (Resolution 5168)
3. Intergovernmental Revenues
s $49,910 increase to SEMT reimbursement
+ $335,480 increase to community assistance program
4. License and Permits
+ $4,000 increase to private ambulance license (Ordinance 6303)
5. Interest and Penalties
6. Rental and Lease
+ $10,000 increase to Denali Commission Lease (Ordinance 6310)
7. Other Revenue
+ $100,000 increase to investment income for Series Il account

8. Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

1. Mayor’s Office
e $2,000 increase to community promotions
2. City Attorney’s Office

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 5 of 7



3. City Clerk’s Office
4. Finance Department

5. Information Technology

e $15,000 increase to computer service fiber

. General Account

e $50,000 increase to street lighting for maintenance
. Police Department

e $615,823 increase to salaries and benefits (Ordinance 6311)

e Provide legal defense funds for the Police Chief as a benefit (annual
cost $72)

. Communications Center

e $615,565 increase to salaries and benefits (Ordinance 6311)

. Fire Department

e $20,000 increase to training for new hires and fire marshals

e $60,000 increase to professional services for ambulance billing
($50,000) and SEMT fees ($10,000)

10.Public Works
11.Engineering

12.Building Department

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 6 of 7



CAPITAL FUND
$0 Increase in Revenue
$781,000 Increase in Expenditures

Revenue

1. Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

1. Property Repair & Replacement

e $60,000 increase for fire training center upgrades phase |

e $500,000 increase for fire training center upgrades phase ||

e $50,000 increase for Golden Heart Plaza security upgrade

2. Public Works
3. Garbage Equipment Reserve
4. |IT Department
e $86,000 increase for storage area network (two units)
5. Police Department
e $50,000 increase for police vehicles upfits
6. Communications Center
7. Fire Department
e $35,000 increase for fire tender vehicle
8. Road Maintenance

Ordinance No. 6315
Page 7 of 7



Introduced By: Mayor David Pruhs
Introduced: June 9, 2025

ORDINANCE NO. 6315, AS AMENDED
[PROPOSED SUBSTITUTE]

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2025 OPERATING
AND CAPITAL BUDGETS FOR THE SECOND TIME

WHEREAS, this ordinance incorporates the changes outlined on the attached
fiscal note to amend the 2025 operating and capital budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, as follows [amendments shown in bold font; deleted text in

strikethrough font]:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 2025 General Fund and Capital
Fund budgets the following sources of revenue and expenditures in the amounts indicated
to the departments named for the purpose of conducting the business of the City of
Fairbanks, Alaska, for the fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending
December 31, 2025 (see pages 2 and 3):



GENERAL FUND

APPROVED PROPOSED
COUNCIL INCREASE COUNCIL
REVENUE APPROPRIATION (DECREASE) APPROPRIATION
Taxes (all sources) $ 28,913,515  § - 3 28,913,515
Charges for Senvices 6,579,500 261,000 6,840,500
Intergovernmental Revenues 2,476,080 385,390 2,861,470
Licenses and Permits 2,193,805 4,000 2,197,805
Fines and Forfeitures 551,000 - 551,000
Interest and Penalties 1,515,000 - 1,515,000
Rental and Lease Income 158,539 10,000 168,539
Other Revenues 250,000 100,000 350,000
Other Financing Sources 684,287 (3,000,000) (2,315,713)
Total revenue appropriation $ 43,321,726 $ (2,239,610) $ 41,082,116
EXPENDITURES
Mayor Department $ 892,030 $ 2,000 $ 894,030
Legal Department 262,760 - 262,760
Office of the City Clerk 631,872 - 631,872
Finance Department 1,066,350 - 1,066,350
Information Technology 2,935,442 15,000 2,950,442
General Account 6,976,881 50,000 7,026,881
Police Department 8,246,201 615,823 8,862,024
Communications Center 3,011,380 615,565 3,626,945
Fire Department 10,808,559 80,000 10,888,559
Public Works Department 9,863,143 - 9,863,143
Engineering Department 1,186,431 - 1,186,431
Building Department 849,750 - 849,750
Total expenditure appropriation $ 46,730,799 $ 1,378,388 $ 48,109,187
2024 unassigned fund balance  $ 19,076,765 $ (69,910) $ 19,006,855
Prior year encumbrances (274,662) - (274,662)
Transfers to other funds (4,770,000) (3,000,000) (7,770,000)
Other changes to the budget 1,635,589 (617,998) 1,017,591
2025 estimated unassigned fund balance  $ 15,667,692 $ (3,687,908) § 11,979,784
Minimum unassigned fund balance requirement is 20% of budgeted annual
expenditures but not less than $10,000,000. 20% of budgeted annual expenditures is  $ 9,621,837

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended

Proposed Substitute
Page 2 of 7




CAPITAL FUND

APPROVED PROPOSED
COUNCIL INCREASE COUNCIL

REVENUE APPROPRIATION (DECREASE) APPROPRIATION
Transfer from Permanent Fund $ 724,486 $ - $ 724,486
Transfer from General Fund 4,000,000 - 4,000,000
Property Repair & Replacement 150,000 - 150,000
Public Works 250,000 - 250,000
Garbage Equipment Reserve 291,600 - 291,600
IT 75,000 - 75,000
Police 300,000 - 300,000
Communications Center 140,000 - 140,000
Fire 760,000 - 760,000
Building 10,000 - 10,000

Total revenue appropriation  $ 6,701,086  $ - % 6,701,086
EXPENDITURES
Property Repair & Replacement $ 6,063,649 $ 1,010,000 $ 7,073,649
Public Works Department 1,830,687 - 1,830,687
Garbage Equipment Resenre 849,050 - 849,050
IT Department 247,440 86,000 333,440
Police Department 942,680 50,000 992,680
Fire Department 1,755,260 35,000 1,790,260
Road Maintenance 3,959,329 - 3,959,329
Building Department 67,000 - 67,000

Total expenditure appropriation $ 15,715,095 $ 1,181,000

$ 16,896,095

2024 fund balance  $ 21,341,786 $ (305) $ 21,341,481
Prior year encumbrances (3,787,165) - (3,787,165)
Prior year reappropriations (1,319,588) - (1,319,588)
Transfers from other funds 4,491,326 - 4,491,326
Other changes to the budget (8,398,582) (1,181,000) (9,579,582)

2025 estimated fund balance  $ 12,327,777 $  (1,181,305)

$ 11,146,472

Estimated unassigned capital fund balance for projects

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended
Proposed Substitute
Page 3 of 7

$ 5,779,160




SECTION 2. This ordinance also appropriates the use of emergency snow
removal funds in the amount of $250,000 as designated by the Mayor.

SECTION 3. All appropriations made by this ordinance lapse at the end of the
fiscal year to the extent they have not been expended or contractually committed to the
departments named for the purpose of conducting the business of said departments of
the City of Fairbanks, Alaska, for the fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2025 and
ending December 31, 2025.

SECTION 4. The effective date of this ordinance shall be six days after adoption.

David Pruhs, Mayor

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ADOPTED:

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D. Danyielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk Thomas A. Chard Il, City Attorney

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended
Proposed Substitute
Page 4 of 7



FISCAL NOTE
ORDINANCE NO. 6315, AS AMENDED
AMENDING THE 2025 OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS
FOR THE SECOND TIME

GENERAL FUND
($2,239,610) decrease in Revenue
$1,378,388 Increase in Expenditures

Revenue

1. Tax Revenue
2. Charges for Services
« $375,000 increase to ambulance services (Resolution 5168)
e ($120,000) decrease to fire protection services due to changes in
fire service area
+ $6,000 increase to fire inspections (Resolution 5168)
3. Intergovernmental Revenues
s $49,910 increase to SEMT reimbursement
+ $335,480 increase to community assistance program
4. License and Permits
+ $4,000 increase to private ambulance license (Ordinance 6303)
5. Interest and Penalties
6. Rental and Lease
+ $10,000 increase to Denali Commission Lease (Ordinance 6310)
7. Other Revenue
+ $100,000 increase to investment income for Series Il account
8. Other Financing Sources
+ ($3,000,000) transfer to the Risk Fund

Expenditures

1. Mayor’s Office

e $2,000 increase to community promotions

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended
Proposed Substitute
Page 5 of 7



o &~ b

City Attorney’s Office
City Clerk’s Office
Finance Department
Information Technology
e $15,000 increase to computer service fiber
General Account
e $50,000 increase to street lighting for maintenance
Police Department
e $615,823 increase to salaries and benefits (Ordinance 6311)
e Provide legal defense funds for the Police Chief as a benefit (annual
cost $72)
Communications Center
e $615,565 increase to salaries and benefits (Ordinance 6311)
Fire Department
e $20,000 increase to training for new hires and fire marshals

e $60,000 increase to professional services for ambulance billing
($50,000) and SEMT fees ($10,000)

10.Public Works
11.Engineering

12.Building Department

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended
Proposed Substitute
Page 6 of 7



CAPITAL FUND
$0 Increase in Revenue
$1,181,000 Increase in Expenditures

Revenue

1. Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

1. Property Repair & Replacement
e $60,000 increase for fire training center upgrades phase |
e $500,000 increase for fire training center upgrades phase |
e $50,000 increase for Golden Heart Plaza security upgrade
e $400,000 increase for the Golden Heart Plaza landscape project
2. Public Works
3. Garbage Equipment Reserve
4. IT Department
e $86,000 increase for storage area network (two units)
5. Police Department
e $50,000 increase for police vehicles upfits
6. Communications Center
7. Fire Department
e $35,000 increase for fire tender vehicle
8. Road Maintenance

Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended
Proposed Substitute
Page 7 of 7



Information needed for
Resolution No. 5178 will not
be received until Monday,
June 16.

Resolution No. 5178 will be
hand-carried to the June 17
Regular Work Session.



	AGENDA - June 17, 2025
	Discussion on City-owned Properties
	Ordinance No. 6315
	Ordinance No. 6315, as Amended (Proposed Substitute)

	Resolution No. 5178



